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PRADHAN MANTRI AYUSHMAN BHARAT HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE

MISSION


+4985. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT:


 Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of progress of work undertaken and funds spent under Pradhan Mantri Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM) in the country, State/UT-wise including Chhattisgarh; and


(b)    the criteria and mechanism for setting up of public health facilities/centres in

remote, rural, inaccessible and Tribal areas under PM-ABHIM, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) The PM – Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission   launched recently and its

objective is to fill critical gaps in health infrastructure, surveillance and health research – spanning both the urban and rural areas so that the communities are Atmanirbhar in managing pandemic/health crises. State wise financial allocation and physical deliverables during the scheme period i.e FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26 has been conveyed to all the States/UTs including the state of Chhattisgarh. The States/UTs have been oriented for the operational as well as technical aspects of the scheme and for preparation & submission of the annual plans.


 The scheme was launched in the 3
rd

 quarter of the FY 2021-22 and funds released to

states/UTs including Chhattisgarh as on 28.03.2022 is at annexure.


(b) The criteria and mechanism for setting up of public health facilities/ centres under the scheme including remote, rural, inaccessible and Tribal areas has been detailed in the Operational Guidelines and two Technical Guidelines (Critical Care Hospital Block and District Integrated Public Health laboratory) which are available at

https://nhsrcindia.org/pradhan-mantri-aatmanirbhar-swasthya-bharat-pm-asby .


https://nhsrcindia.org/pradhan-mantri-aatmanirbhar-swasthya-bharat-pm-asby


Annexure

State/UT wise details allocation and central releases under PM-Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission during FY 2021-22


(Rs. In crore)

Sr.No. Name of the State/UT Allocation Central Release

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.00 0.00

2 Andhra Pradesh 3.75 3.75

3 Arunachal 0.56 0.56

4 Assam 57.90 57.90

5 Bihar 125.86 0.00

6 Chandigarh 1.69 0.00

7 Chhattisgarh 11.25 11.25

8 Dadra & Nagar & Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00

9 Delhi 15.79 0.00

10 Goa 0.00 0.00

11 Gujarat 17.26 0.00

12 Haryana 11.06 0.00

13 Himachal Pradesh 7.08 0.00

14 Jammu & Kashmir 12.88 0.00

15 Jharkhand 44.70 44.70

16 Karnataka 11.25 11.25

17 Kerala 3.75 3.75

18 Ladakh 0.00 0.00

19 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00

20 Madhya Pradesh 18.94 18.94

21 Maharashtra 17.45 17.45

22 Manipur 4.56 4.56

23 Meghalaya 9.65 9.65

24 Mizoram 0.28 0.00

25 Nagaland 0.28 0.28

26 Odisha 32.15 32.15

27 Puducherry 0.34 0.34

28 Punjab 3.94 0.00

29 Rajasthan 45.37 0.00

30 Sikkim 0.00 0.00

31 Tamil Nadu 17.45 17.45

32 Telangana 11.25 11.25

34 Tripura 0.28 0.28

35 Uttar Pradesh 103.28 103.28

36 Uttarakhand 1.56 0.00

37 West Bengal 9.95 0.00
Note: The above data is updated upto 28.03.2022
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